



CONTRACT AMENDMENT MHBG

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER:
1369-76917

Amendment No. 02

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below.

Program Contract Number

Contractor Contract Number

CONTRACTOR NAME Douglas County		CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) Chelan-Douglas RSN	
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 110 N.E. 2nd Street, Suite 200 East Wenatchee, WA 98802-		WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) 092-000-101	DSHS INDEX NUMBER 1127
CONTRACTOR CONTACT Tamara Cardwell	CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE (509) 888-2377	CONTRACTOR FAX (509) 888-2378	CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS tcardwell@co.douglas.wa.us
DSHS ADMINISTRATION Behavioral Health and Service Integration		DSHS DIVISION Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery	DSHS CONTRACT CODE 1687LS-69
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE Thomas Gray Mental Health Program Administrator		DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 4500 10th Avenue SE Lacey, WA 98503	
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE (360) 725-1314	DSHS CONTACT FAX		DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS graytr@dshs.wa.gov
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? No		CFDA NUMBERS 93.958	
AMENDMENT START DATE 07/01/2014	CONTRACT END DATE 06/30/2015		
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT \$98,387.00	AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE \$98,387.00	TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT \$196,774.00	
REASON FOR AMENDMENT: CHANGE OR CORRECT CONTRACT TERMS OR SOW, SEE PAGE TWO			
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into this Contract Amendment by reference: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit B - 2015 MHBG Plan			
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract Amendment.			
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE <i>Ron Walter</i>	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Ron Walter - Chair CARSN		DATE SIGNED 2/2/2014
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE <i>Dale Syle</i>	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DALE SNYDER V.C. CARSN		DATE SIGNED 6-2-2014
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE <i>Michael Rice</i>	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Michael Rice, DBHR Contracts Supv.		DATE SIGNED 6-4-2014

This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor is hereby amended as follows:

1. Amend the Total Maximum Agreement Amount, by an increase of \$98,387, for a revised Total Maximum Contract Amount of \$196,774.
2. Amend the Agreement by adding a new Exhibit B, 2015 MHBG Plan (attached).
3. Amend the Agreement's Special Terms and Conditions, Section 3. Statement of Work, subsection b, to read as follows:

3. Statement of Work.

- b. The Contractor shall provide services in alignment with the Contractor's submitted MHBG Plan (Exhibit A; not attached, remains in original contract), and 2015 MHBG Plan (Exhibit B), attached.

4. Amend the Agreement's Special Terms and Conditions, Section 7. Consideration, subsection a, to read as follows:

7. Consideration.

- a. Total Maximum Consideration payable to the Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work under this Agreement is \$196,774 and is for two (2) distinct and separate service-provided time periods.
 - i. Total allowable consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work under this Agreement for SFY 2014 is a maximum of \$98,387, including any and all expenses and shall be based on maximum cost amounts as depicted within Exhibit A Contractor's Submitted Project Plan for SFY 2014.
 - ii. Total allowable consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work under this Agreement for SFY 2015 is a maximum of \$98,387, including any and all expenses and shall be based on maximum cost amounts as depicted within Exhibit B Contractor's Submitted Project Plan for SFY 2015.

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.